
1 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

WESTERN DIVISION 

IN RE:  DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, 
INC. ASR HIP IMPLANT 
PRODUCTS LIABILITY 
LITIGATION 

-------------------------------------------- 

This Document Relates to: 
ALL CASES 

) 
) 
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 
)

MDL Docket No. 1:10-md-2197-DAK 

JUDGE DAVID A. KATZ 

CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO.  19A 

(EXTENDING CMO No. 19 AND APPROVING THE AMENDMENT TO ASR 
SETTLEMENT ESCROW AGREEMENT, AND FINDING THAT THE SUB-ACCOUNTS 

ESTABLISHED WITHIN SAID ESCROW AGREEMENT ARE QUALIFIED SETTLEMENT 
FUNDS WITHIN THE MEANING OF TREASURY REGULATION SECTION 1.486B-1) 

The Court hereby extends CMO 19 nunc pro tunc as of July 16, 2015, to encompass the 

2015 DePuy ASR Settlement Agreement and those cases enrolled in and settled pursuant to the 

2015 ASR Master Settlement Agreement.  Accordingly, the Court orders that all provisions and 

mandates of the Escrow Accounts and Sub-Accounts recognized in CMO No. 19 are applicable 

to the Sub-Accounts established pursuant to the 2015 ASR Settlement Agreement dated March 2, 

2015 and related Amendment to ASR Settlement Escrow Agreement.   

Additionally, the Court hereby approves the Amendment To ASR Settlement Escrow 

Agreement dated July 1, 2015, nunc pro tunc as of July 16, 2015, and determines that the Sub-

Accounts established pursuant to the 2015 ASR Settlement Agreement dated March 2, 2015 and 

 



2 

related Amendment to ASR Settlement Escrow Agreement are Qualified Settlement Funds 

within the meaning of Treasury Regulation Section 1.486B-1.   The escrow accounts established 

and approved pursuant to CMO 19 and this Order remain subject to the continuing jurisdiction of 

this Court.    

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: ___________, 2015 

Honorable David A. Katz 

United States District Judge 

 

November 16, s/ David A. Katz


